Lacs only) per Conciliator per dispute (case referred for Conciliation) excluding service tax.  
This is unless otherwise agreed to in writing by both the Parties. 

c) In addition to the fees and expenses stated in sub-rule (a) above, the SAC shall be entitled to 
incur for themselves 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty 
Five Thousand only). The SAC/ Conciliators will make its own arrangements for secretarial 
services. The SAC/ Conciliators shall make their own local travel arrangements. 

d) If the Conciliation Proceedings are held at a place other than the location/ residence of the